

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative St. Blanc to Engrossed House Bill No. 392 by Representative St. Blanc

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 1, line 16, delete "the requirements of R.S. 40:1749.13(B)(2)" and insert in lieu  
3    thereof the following:

4    "~~the requirements of R.S. 40:1749.13(B)(2)~~ twenty calendar days for routine demolition or  
5    excavation or within thirty calendar days for agricultural, forestry, or marine excavation or  
6    demolition activity.

7    AMENDMENT NO. 2

8    On page 2, line 24, change "Code of Federal Regulations," to "CFR,"

9    AMENDMENT NO. 3

10   On page 3, line 10, change "R.S." to "this Section."

11   AMENDMENT NO. 4

12   On page 3, delete line 11 in its entirety

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.